  Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
Comparison between CFU455F2 and CFULA455KF4A-B0(Old P/N: CFUS455F)
-Dimension-
CFU455F2 CFULA455KF4A-B0
8. 0±0.5
9
7.
0±
0.
5
Ｍ ＊
1.
5m
ax
.
シ
ー
ル
上
が
り
 S
ea
li
ng
8.
0±
0.
5
0.20
4.
0±
0.
5
2.7±0.3 1.2±0.5
4.
3±
0.
3
3.3±0.5
樹脂シール
(1)(2)
(3)
0.8±0.1
0.6±0.1
　   (1)：入力　   Input
  　 (2)：アース   Earth
     (3)：出力　   Output
Sealing
(3)
0. 15±0.05
7.
0
Ｍ ＊
7.
3
0.
3±
0.
1
3.
0
1.
 5m
ax
.
0. 8±0.1
0. 6±0.1
8.0
1.2±0.52.7
3.3±0.5
樹脂シール Sealing
4.
2
(1)(2)
　　　　(1)：入　力　Input
　　　　(2)：アース　Earth
(3) ：出　力　Output
- Electrical Characteristics Specification
-Test Circuit- (Common)
(1) 入　力　Input
　　　(2) アース　Earth
　　　(3) 出  力　Output
R1
 Rg
 S.S.G.
 0dBm
R2E1 E2
(1)
(3)
(2)
RF Voltmeter
Connection
R1 + Rg = R2 = 2.0 kΩ
E1 : S.S.G. 開放端出力電圧  S.S.G. Output voltage
  F   ： Marking
 ： Vendor’s Code
＊ ： EIAJ Monthly Code
  55F   ： Marking
 ： Vendor’s Code
＊ ： EIAJ Monthly Code
Item CFU455F2 CFULA455KF4A-B0
Center Frequency  (fo) 455.0±1.5 kHz 455.0±1.5 kHz
6dB Bandwidth  (from 455 kHz) ±6.0 kHz min. ±6.0 kHz min.
40dB Bandwidth (from 455 kHz) ±12.5 kHz max. ±12.5 kHz max.
Stop Band Attenuation(within 455±100 kHz) 27dB min. 27dB min.
Insertion Loss (at minimum loss point) 6.0dB max. 6.0dB max.
Ripple   (within 455±3.0 kHz) 1.5dB max. 1.5dB max.
Input/Output Impedance (Nominal) 2.0 kΩ 2.0 kΩ